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CONTACT INFORMATION 

Company: 
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Tammy Ludwig 
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Naples, FL 34104 

Phone: 
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www.dnhiggins.com 
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ADDENDA CONFIRMATION 

No addenda issued 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

1. Respondent Submittals (without Cost)* 
Please Upload your COMPLETE response, including any and all required forms listed in the solicitation and the corresponding 
attachments. 

(Do not upload cost information in here) 

E-Bid_20250062_-_Attachment_O.pdf 

2. Was the State of Florida General Contractor's License uploaded?* 
Yes 

3. Was a copy of the 5% Bid Bond uploaded?* 
Yes 

4. Was the Project Management Plan uploaded?* 
Yes 

5. Was the Proposed Project Schedule uploaded?* 
Yes 

6. I certify that I have read, understood and agree to the terms in this solicitation, and that I am authorized to submit this response 
on behalf of my company.* 

Confirmed 
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PRICE TABLES 

A-14 WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

1 Mobilization 1 LS $137,000.00 $137,000.00 

2 Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

3 Pre and Post Construction Video 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

4 Construction Staking and Record Drawings 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

5 Staked Silt Fence 260 LF $5.00 $1,300.00 

6 Floating Turbidity 250 LF $30.00 $7,500.00 

7 Soil Tracking Prevention Device 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

8 Inlet Protection 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 

9 Dewatering Operations - Complete (w/Coffer Dam) 1 LS $240,000.00 $240,000.00 

10 Removal of Existing Structures/Demolition 1 LS $160,000.00 $160,000.00 

11 Clearing & Grabbing 0.5 AC $35,000.00 $17,500.00 

12 Performance Turf, Sod 1,300 SY $11.00 $14,300.00 

13 Concrete Class II, Endwalls 7.2 CY $5,900.00 $42,480.00 

14 Concrete Class IV, Bulkhead 38 CY $4,100.00 $155,800.00 

15 Reinforcing Steel, Bulkhead 1,530 LB $3.00 $4,590.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

16 Pipe Culvert, CAP, Elliptical, 38"x60" 88 LF $420.00 $36,960.00 

17 Sheet Piling Steel, F&I, Permanent 3,968 SF $130.00 $515,840.00 

18 Pipe Guiderail, Aluminium 69 LF $110.00 $7,590.00 

TOTAL $1,381,860.00 

 

A-16 WATER CONTOL STRUCTURE 

Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

19 101-1 Mobilization (includes Construction Survey & Record Drawings) 1 LS $105,000.00 $105,000.00 

20 999-1 Pre-Construction Video 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

21 999-2 Existing Utility Pothole Locates with Survey (2 Locations) 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 

22 102-1 Maintenance of Traffic / Parking / Detours 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

23 104-10-3 Erosion & Sediment Control (incl Silt Fence & Turbidity Barrier) 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

24 101-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Dispose of Existing Sheet Pile 
Weir, CMP Pipe, Concrete & All Other Debris 

1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

25 999-3 Dewatering (includes pumps, well points, monitoring, etc.) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

26 999-4 Excavation & Embankment (includes Earthen Coffer Dams) 1 LS $37,000.00 $37,000.00 

27 999-5 Fine Grading 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

28 999-6 Open Cut Roadway Repair 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 

29 430-175-118 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round,18" S/CD 74 LF $110.00 $8,140.00 

30 430-175-236 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical, 36" S/CD 208 LF $330.00 $68,640.00 

31 430-536-202 Straight Conc. Endwalls, 36" Double, Elliptical 2 EA $24,000.00 $48,000.00 

32 430-982-125 Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" SD 4 EA $2,400.00 $9,600.00 

33 999-7 PZ-22 Steel Sheet Pile Weir (incl Protective Coatings) (~984 sf) 1 LS $82,000.00 $82,000.00 

34 999-8 Concrete Cap (Class II) (incl Reinforcement & Steel Weir Blade) 1 LS $74,000.00 $74,000.00 

35 999-9 Concrete Splash Pad (Class II) (includes Weep Drains, Filter Fabric, 
Reinforcing Steel, #57 Aggregate, Joint Sealant, etc.) 

1 LS $91,000.00 $91,000.00 

36 530-3-3 Rubble Rip Rap (includes Filter Fabric & Bedding Stone) 1,050 TN $70.00 $73,500.00 

37 570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sod) (Bahia) 4,000 SY $11.00 $44,000.00 

38 999-10 Handrail (includes all Incidental Items) 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 

39 999-11 316 S.S. Slide Gate (30") 1 EA $22,000.00 $22,000.00 

40 999-12 Control Panel (incl Wiring, Electric Svc, Connections, etc.) 1 LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00 

41 999-13 Control Panel Concrete Pad (Class II) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

42 999-14 CCTV System / Concrete Pole / Wiring (incl all Incidental Items) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

43 999-15 Water Level Transducers (includes all Incidental Items) 2 LS $5,000.00 $10,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

44 999-16 Electric Motor Actuator (includes all Incidental Items) 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

45 999-17 2" Conduits (Electric Service) 250 LF $40.00 $10,000.00 

46 550-10-220 Fence (Type 'B', 6' Height, Standard) 50 LF $160.00 $8,000.00 

47 550-60-211 Fence Gate (Type 'B', Single, 4' Opening) 1 EA $3,200.00 $3,200.00 

TOTAL $1,061,280.00 

 

A-17 WATER CONTOL STRUCTURE 

Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

48 101-1 Mobilization (includes Construction Survey & Record Drawings) 1 LS $105,000.00 $105,000.00 

49 999-1 Pre-Construction Video 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

50 999-2 Existing Utility Pothole Locates with Survey (12 Locations) 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00 

51 102-1 Maintenance of Traffic / Parking / Detours 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

52 104-10-3 Erosion & Sediment Control (incl Silt Fence & Turbidity Barrier) 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

53 101-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Dispose of Existing Sheet Pile 
Weir, CMP Pipe, Concrete & All Other Debris 

1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

54 999-3 Dewatering (includes pumps, well points, monitoring, etc.) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

55 999-4 Excavation & Embankment (includes Earthen Coffer Dams) 1 LS $37,000.00 $37,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

56 999-5 Fine Grading 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

57 999-6 Open Cut Roadway Repair 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 

58 430-175-118 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" S/CD 32 LF $110.00 $3,520.00 

59 430-175-130 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 30" S/CD 40 LF $310.00 $12,400.00 

60 430-175-236 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical, 36" S/CD 208 LF $330.00 $68,640.00 

61 430-536-202 Straight Conc. Endwalls, 36" Double, Elliptical 2 EA $24,000.00 $48,000.00 

62 430-984-125 Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" SD 2 EA $2,200.00 $4,400.00 

63 430-984-133 Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 30" SD 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 

64 999-7 PZ-22 Steel Sheet Pile Weir (incl Protective Coatings) (~1,117 sf) 1 LS $82,000.00 $82,000.00 

65 999-8 Concrete Cap (Class II) (incl Reinforcement & Steel Weir Blade) 1 LS $80,000.00 $80,000.00 

66 999-9 Concrete Splash Pad (Class II) (includes Weep Drains, Filter Fabric, 
Reinforcing Steel, #57 Aggregate, Joint Sealant, etc.) 

1 LS $94,000.00 $94,000.00 

67 530-3-3 Rubble Rip Rap (includes Filter Fabric & Bedding Stone) 850 TN $70.00 $59,500.00 

68 570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sod) (Bahia) 3,500 SY $11.00 $38,500.00 

69 999-10 Handrail (includes all Incidental Items) 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 

70 999-11 316 S.S. Slide Gate (30") 1 EA $22,000.00 $22,000.00 

71 999-12 Control Panel (incl Wiring, Electric Svc, Connections, etc.) 1 LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

72 999-13 Control Panel Concrete Pad (Class II) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

73 999-14 CCTV System / Concrete Pole / Wiring (incl all Incidental Items) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

74 999-15 Water Level Transducers (includes all Incidental Items) 2 LS $5,000.00 $10,000.00 

75 999-16 Electric Motor Actuator (includes all Incidental Items) 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

76 999-17 2" Conduits (Electric Service) 250 LF $40.00 $10,000.00 

77 999-18 Valve Box Adjustment 3 EA $1,800.00 $5,400.00 

78 999-19 Utility MH Rim Adjustment 2 EA $1,800.00 $3,600.00 

79 550-10-220 Fence (Type 'B', 6' Height, Standard) 50 LF $160.00 $8,000.00 

80 550-60-211 Fence Gate (Type 'B', Single, 4' Opening) 1 EA $3,200.00 $3,200.00 

TOTAL $1,074,760.00 

 

A-18 WATER CONTOL STRUCTURE 

Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

81 101-1 Mobilization (includes Construction Survey & Record Drawings) 1 LS $126,000.00 $126,000.00 

82 999-1 Pre-Construction Video 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

83 999-2 Existing Utility Pothole Locates with Survey (2 Locations) 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 

84 104-10-3 Erosion & Sediment Control (incl Silt Fence & Turbidity Barrier) 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

85 104-15 Soil Tracking Prevention Device 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

86 101-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Dispose of Existing Sheet Pile 
Weir, CAP Pipe, Concrete, Vegetation & All Other Debris 

1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

87 999-3 Dewatering (includes pumps, well points, monitoring, etc.) 1 LS $39,000.00 $39,000.00 

88 999-4 Excavation & Embankment (includes Earthen Coffer Dams) 1 LS $38,000.00 $38,000.00 

89 999-5 Fine Grading 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

90 999-6 Access Rd Maint. & Repair (incl. Grading, Sod, Hyroseed, etc.) 1 LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00 

91 999-7 PZ-22 Steel Sheet Pile Weir (incl Protective Coatings) (~2,871 sf) 1 LS $140,000.00 $140,000.00 

92 999-8 Concrete Cap (Class II) (incl Reinforcement & Steel Weir Blade) 1 LS $140,000.00 $140,000.00 

93 999-9 Concrete Splash Pad (Class II) (includes Weep Drains, Filter Fabric, 
Reinforcing Steel, #57 Aggregate, Joint Sealant, etc.) 

1 LS $113,000.00 $113,000.00 

94 530-3-3 Rubble Rip Rap (includes Filter Fabric & Bedding Stone) 400 SY $70.00 $28,000.00 

95 570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sod) (Bahia) 1,500 SY $11.00 $16,500.00 

96 570-1-2 Performance Turf (Hydroseed) 10,000 SY $4.00 $40,000.00 

97 999-10 Handrail (includes all Incidental Items) 1 LS $29,000.00 $29,000.00 

98 999-11 316 S.S. Slide Gate (43" x 68" Elliptical) 3 EA $48,000.00 $144,000.00 

99 999-12 Control Panel (incl Wiring, Electric Svc, Connections, etc.) 1 LS $220,000.00 $220,000.00 
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Line Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

100 999-13 Control Panel Concrete Pad (Class II) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

101 999-14 CCTV System / Concrete Pole / Wiring (incl all Incidental Items) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 

102 999-15 Water Level Transducers (includes all Incidental Items) 2 LS $5,000.00 $10,000.00 

103 999-16 Electric Motor Actuator (includes all Incidental Items) 3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 

104 999-17 4" PVC Conduit (includes all bends/sweeps) 1,230 LF $40.00 $49,200.00 

105 999-18 Electric Pull Box 3 EA $5,000.00 $15,000.00 

106 999-19 4" HDPE Directional Drill (includes all Incidental Items) 370 LF $85.00 $31,450.00 

107 999-20 Modified Fan Guard (includes all incidental items) 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

108 550-10-220 Fence (Type 'B', 6' Height, Standard) 85 LF $160.00 $13,600.00 

109 550-60-211 Fence Gate (Type 'B', Single, 4' Opening) 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 

TOTAL $1,348,350.00 

 






































































